
     

      Diary of a Wimpy Kid  

             the Musical 

 

Important Dates: 
Date Time Venue Notes: 
Sunday 24 March 1 - 5pm Mount Eliza Community Hall First Rehearsal  

Break For School holidays 

Fri 19th April 6 – 9pm Venue TBD Rehearsal 

Sun 21st April 1 - 5pm Venue TBD Rehearsal 

Fri 26th April 6 – 9pm Mount Eliza Community Hall Rehearsal 

Sat 27th April  6-10pm TBC Mount Eliza Community Hall Social Event – Trivia Night & Dancing 

Sun 28th April 1 - 5pm Mount Eliza Community Hall Rehearsal 

Fri 3rd May 6 – 9pm Mount Eliza Community Hall Rehearsal 

Sun 5th May 1 - 5pm Mount Eliza Community Hall Rehearsal 

Fri 10th May 6 – 9pm Mount Eliza Community Hall Rehearsal 

Sat 11th May 10am – 5pm Venue TBD Note – Saturday rehearsal 

Sun 12th May No Rehearsal - Mothers Day 

Fri May 17th 6 – 9pm Mount Eliza Community Hall Rehearsal 

Sun 19th May 1 - 5pm Cranbourne Community Theatre Rehearsal 

Fri 24th May 6 – 9pm Mount Eliza Community Hall Rehearsal 

Sun 26th May 1 - 5pm Mount Eliza Community Hall Rehearsal 

Fri 31st May 6 – 9pm Mount Eliza Community Hall Rehearsal 

Sun 2nd Jun 1 - 5pm Cranbourne Community Theatre Rehearsal 

Fri 7th Jun 6 – 9pm Venue TBD Rehearsal Weekend 

Sat 8th Jun 10am – 
7.30pm 

Venue TBD Rehearsal Weekend 

Sun 9th Jun 10am – 5pm Venue TBD Rehearsal Weekend 



Fri 14th Jun 6 – 9pm Mount Eliza Community Hall Rehearsal 

Sun 16th Jun 1 - 5pm Mount Eliza Community Hall Rehearsal 

Fri 21st Jun 6 – 9pm Mount Eliza Community Hall Rehearsal 

Sun 23rd Jun 1 - 5pm Mount Eliza Community Hall Rehearsal 

Fri 28th Jun 6 – 9pm Mount Eliza Community Hall Rehearsal 

Production Week Begins 

Sun 30th Jun 1 - 5pm Cranbourne Community Theatre Bump in from 8am  
& Sitz Probe 1-5pm 

Mon 1st Jul 9am – 10pm 
TBC 

Cranbourne Community Theatre Lighting and projections plot – 
limited cast may be called 

Tues 2nd Jul 10am – 10pm 
TBC 

Cranbourne Community Theatre All day rehearsal - no band 

Wed 3rd Jul 5 – 10pm TBC Cranbourne Community Theatre Dress Rehearsal - with band 

Thurs 4th Jul 5 – 10pm TBC Cranbourne Community Theatre Full Dress Rehearsal - with band 

Fri 5th Jul 5 – 10pm TBC Cranbourne Community Theatre Opening Night 

Sat 6th Jul 11am – 10pm 
TBC 

Cranbourne Community Theatre 2 Performances 

Sun 7th Jul 11am – 4pm 
TBC 

Cranbourne Community Theatre Performance 

Thurs 11th Jul 5 – 10pm TBC Cranbourne Community Theatre Evening Performance 

Fri 12th Jul 11am – 10pm 
TBC 

Cranbourne Community Theatre 2 Shows 

Sat 13th Jul 11am – 10pm 
TBC 

Cranbourne Community Theatre Final Performance (Matinee) and 
Bump out 

 
** Please note - times are subject to change.  You may not be called 
for all of the dates/times listed, however you are required to be 
available for all unless otherwise noted on your audition form ** 

 


